WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/16/2025 thru 11/16/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-033333 11/16/2025 00:45: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 100 BLOCK ALLISON AVE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
25-033341 11/16/2025 02:45- DRUNK IN PUBLIC 100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
25-033342 11/16/2025 02:46: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
25-033346 11/16/2025 03:36: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
25-033347 11/16/2025 05:29: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
25-033350 11/16/2025 06:40: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 2900 BLOCK SECOND ST
DOA
25-033352 11/16/2025 07:31: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
25-033353 11/16/2025 08:07: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 300 BLOCK WEST LN
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
25-033357 11/16/2025 08:47: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
25-033365 11/16/2025 11:47: JUVENILE PROBLEM 500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
JUVENILE PROBLEM
25-033368 11/16/2025 12:56: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

ACCIDENT/NO PI



25-033369

25-033371

25-033372

25-033373

25-033376

25-033378

25-033380

25-033387

25-033404

25-033409

25-033412

25-033417

25-033419

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

13:05:

13:34:

13:58:

14:06:

14:52:

15:56:

17:15:

18:54:

20:38:

21:40:

22:01:

22:30:

22:45:

ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

500 BLOCK COLSTON PL

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



25-033421 11/16/2025 23:55: REMOVE SUBJECT 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
REMOVE SUBJECT

Total Number of Calls: 25
Printed: 11/21/2025
Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency



