WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

11/16/2025 thru 11/16/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-033333	11/16/2025 00:45:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	100 BLOCK ALLISON AVE
25-033341	11/16/2025 02:45:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-033342	11/16/2025 02:46:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-033346	11/16/2025 03:36:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-033347	11/16/2025 05:29:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-033350	11/16/2025 06:40:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	2900 BLOCK SECOND ST
25-033352	11/16/2025 07:31:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-033353	11/16/2025 08:07:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK WEST LN
25-033357	11/16/2025 08:47:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-033365	11/16/2025 11:47:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
25-033368	11/16/2025 12:56:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

25-033369	11/16/2025 13:05:	ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-033371	11/16/2025 13:34:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-033372	11/16/2025 13:58:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	500 BLOCK COLSTON PL
25-033373	11/16/2025 14:06:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-033376	11/16/2025 14:52:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-033378	11/16/2025 15:56:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-033380	11/16/2025 17:15:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-033387	11/16/2025 18:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
25-033404	11/16/2025 20:38:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-033409	11/16/2025 21:40:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
25-033412	11/16/2025 22:01:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR
25-033417	11/16/2025 22:30:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-033419	11/16/2025 22:45:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

25-033421 11/16/2025 23:55: REMOVE SUBJECT 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD REMOVE SUBJECT

25

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 11/21/2025

Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency